## RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING CITY STAFF TO NEGOTIATE WITH UNITED STATES NAVY, UNITED STATES COAST GUARD AND RELATED GOVERNMENT AGENCIES TO RELOCATE THE TOWER LOCATED AT TRUMAN WATERFRONT; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City of Key West has identified a tower in a northern part of the Truman Waterfront property, that is owned by the United States, under control of the U.S. Navy and/or Coast Guard and possibly other related agencies; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission finds that it would be beneficial if said tower could be relocated, to accommodate plans for an affordable housing project; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>: That City staff is authorized to negotiate with the United States Navy, the U.S. Coast Guard and other potentially-affected agencies with regard to relocating the tower located within the Truman Waterfront area to accommodate plans for the construction of affordable housing in the area.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

	Passed and	l adopted k	by the	City C	ommiss	ion	at a	meet	ing
held	this	day of			_, 202	21.			
	Authentica	ted by the	Presid	ling Of	ficer	and	Clerk	of	the
Commi	ission on _		day of		,	202	21.		
	Filed with	the Clerk	on				/	202	21.
		Mayor Teri	Johnst	on					
		Vice Mayor	Sam Ka	ufman				-	
		Commission	er Greg	ory Da	avila			-	
		Commission	er Mary	Lou H	loover			-	
		Commission	er Clay	ton Lo	pez			_	
		Commission	er Bill	y Ward	llow			_	
		Commission	er Jimm	ny Week	cley				

## TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR

ATTEST:

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK